
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Kasper Myöhänen

Kasper 1672

Yrjö 1700

Abraham 1734

Hanna 1734

Matti 1739

Antti 1744

Lauri 1751

Pentti 1706

Anna 1753

Kasper 1755

Jaakko 1758

Pentti 1758

Helka 1766

Varpu 1768

Matti 1773

Vilppu 1778

Johannes 1780

Maria 1706

Heikki 1727

Anna

Kaarina 1734

Valpuri

Eeva 1737

Saara 1743

Risto 1720 Valpuri 1770

Peter 1727

Taulu 1

Kasper Myöhänen * 1672 † 8.6.1740 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi. Talonpoika.1 ∞ 1700-luku Anna Vesa *
1682 † 28.12.1758 do.

Yrjö * 1700 do † 29.12.1751 do. Taulu 2.
Pentti * 1706 do † 9.3.1797 do. Taulu 7.
Maria * 1706 do † 16.3.1772 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Taulu 13.
Risto * 1720 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 20.
Peter * 1727 do † 1.4.1759 do.

Taulu 2

Yrjö Myöhänen * 1700 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
29.12.1751 do. Taulu 1. Talollinen, seppä.2 ∞ 1700-
luku Katri Pöppö * 1704 † 9.2.1782 Sakkola.

Abraham * 1734 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
21.3.1742 do.

1RK 1748/Koukunniemi-HK 1724/65
2RK 1748/Koukuniniemi 3–kuol-MMR II/481

Hanna * 1734 do † 1774 Sakkola Röykkylä. Taulu
3.
Matti * 9.9.1739 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
24.9.1796 do. Taulu 4.
Antti * 1744 do † 9.11.1830 do. Taulu 5.
Lauri * 1751 do † 21.5.1822 do. Taulu 6.

Taulu 3

Hanna Myöhänen * 1734 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 1774 Sakkola Röykkylä. rödsot. Taulu 2.3 ∞
28.12.1759 Tuomas Vulli * 1731 do † 7.11.1801 do.

Varpu * 9.4.1767 do. Taulu 22.

Taulu 4

Matti Myöhänen * 9.9.1739 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 24.9.1796 do. Taulu 2. Talollinen.4 ∞ 26.12.1781
Maria Uski * 1760 do † 3.8.1798 do.

Liisa * 24.4.1783 Sakkola Koukuniemi.
Maria * 6.9.1784 do † 1.11.1848 Sakkola Kosela.
Taulu 24.
Kaapre * 28.2.1787 Sakkola Koukuniemi † 1806
Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Matti * 20.9.1789 do † 4.3.1852 do. Taulu 29.
Yrjö * 6.1.1793 do † 31.3.1856 do. Taulu 33.
Vilppu * 21.1.1796 Sakkola Koukuniemi.

Taulu 5

Antti Myöhänen * 1744 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
9.11.1830 do. åld. sv.. Taulu 2.5 ∞ 1768 Katariina
Hatakka * 30.12.1746 Sakkola Korhola † 24.4.1804
Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Taulu 6

Lauri Myöhänen * 1751 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 21.5.1822 do. magkr.. Taulu 2.6 ∞ 1700-luku
Kaarina Korpelainen * 10.2.1760 Sakkola Raa-
ju † 13.6.1827 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 1700-luku
Kaarina Korpelainen * 10.2.1760 Sakkola Raaju †
13.6.1827 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Yrjö * 8.4.1781 do.
Katariina * 17.7.1782 do.

3vih (Thomas Mats Wulli Röykkylä)-kuol (40 v)
4RK 1765-83/23-vih-MMR II/481
5RK 1748/Kou3-65 (Korhola)-vih-kuol (86 v, Enkl. And.

Myöhäin)
6RK 1748-65-83/23-97/28-1810/44-vih-kuol (73 v)



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Matti * 13.9.1784 do.
Paavo * 1.2.1787 do † 13.9.1836 do. Taulu 36.
Valpuri * 7.9.1788 do. Taulu 39.
Anna * 14.5.1790 do.
Aune * 7.1.1792 do.
Nuutti * 7.1.1792 do † 8.10.1855 do. Taulu 43.
Maria * 15.3.1794 do.
Antti * 14.1.1796 do † 30.12.1865 do. Taulu 47.
Maria * 7.1.1798 do.
Aapro * 16.10.1799 do.
Anna * 4.5.1801 do.

Taulu 7

Pentti Myöhänen * 1706 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
9.3.1797 do. wattusot. Taulu 1.1 ∞ 3.1.1753 Valpu-
ri Luukko * 1731 Sakkola Korhola † 6.6.1768 Sak-
kola Koukunniemi. ∞ 1770 Liisa Repo * 1736 †
30.3.1806 do.

Anna * 1753 do.
Kasper * 1755 do † 18.7.1839 do. Taulu 8.
Jaakko * 1758 do † 1793 do. Taulu 9.
Pentti * 29.1.1758 do † 1.1.1775 do.
Helka * 1766 do. Taulu 10.
Varpu * 30.5.1768 do.
Matti * 2.12.1773 do. Taulu 11.
Vilppu * 24.10.1778 do † 12.8.1844 do. Taulu 12.
Johannes * 29.2.1780 do † 19.2.1784 do.

Taulu 8

Kasper Myöhänen * 1755 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 18.7.1839 do. åld sv. Taulu 7. Talonpoika.2 ∞
29.3.1782 Aune Meskanen * 4.3.1753 Sakkola Vi-
lakkala. ∞ N. N.

Aune * 4.2.1788 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 30.1.1849
do. Taulu 49.
Kasper * 15.3.1791 do † 12.9.1868 do. Taulu 50.

Taulu 9

Jaakko Myöhänen * 1758 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
1793 do. Taulu 7.3 ∞ 26.12.1787 Maria Heikkonen
* 15.6.1767 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 21.12.1849 Sakkola
Koukunniemi.

Pentti * 5.4.1789 do † 9.10.1844 do. Taulu 60.
Pekka * 5.8.1791 do † 26.11.1832 do. Taulu 62.
Valpuri * 1.8.1793 do.

1RK 1748-65/koukun3-83/23-97/27-vih-kuol (91 v, G:w. Benct
Casperss. Myöhäin)

2RK 1797/27-1810/43 (pso: Liisa Waldoin 175x)-vih (ean Liisa
Jacobi Waldoin)-kuol (84 v)

3RK 1783/23-vih

Taulu 10

Helka Myöhänen * 1766 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 7.4 ∞ 1784 Matti Mönkäre * 1754 do.

Pärttyli * 10.3.1784 do.
Maria * 14.4.1790 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Mikko * 22.9.1792 do.

Taulu 11

Matti Myöhänen * 2.12.1773 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 7.5 ∞ 26.12.1795 N. N.

Saara * 27.6.1800 do.
Aapro * 23.3.1805 do.
Hannu * 1.6.1807 do.
Helena * 8.5.1809 do.

Taulu 12

Vilppu Myöhänen * 24.10.1778 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 12.8.1844 do. slag. Taulu 7.6 ∞ 26.12.1801 Au-
ne Lääti * 1.4.1784 do † 26.10.1839 do.

Juho * 1801 do † 29.10.1837 do. Taulu 64.
Elias * 31.1.1810 do † 14.3.1860 do. Taulu 67.

Taulu 13

Maria Myöhänen * 1706 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.3.1772 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 1.7 ∞ 1600-
luku Matti Eeva * 1669 Sakkola Kosela † 4.1.1767
do.

Heikki * 1727 do † 24.8.1792 do. Taulu 14.
Anna * 1730-luku do † 1700-luku Vuole? Taulu 15.
Kaarina * 1734 Sakkola Kosela † 21.9.1766 Sak-
kola Korhola. Taulu 16.
Valpuri * 1740-luku Sakkola Kosela † 1800-luku
Sakkola kk. Taulu 17.
Eeva * 27.5.1737 Sakkola Kosela? † 1802 Sakkola
Korhola. Taulu 18.
Saara * 1743 Sakkola Kosela † 11.11.1817 Sakkola
Vilakkala. Taulu 19.

Taulu 14

Heikki Eeva * 1727 Sakkola Kosela † 24.8.1792 do.
Taulu 13.8 ∞ 1.1.1763 Aune Jantunen * 1723 Sak-
kola Korhola † 24.6.1819 Sakkola Kosela.

Matti * 1764 do † 19.4.1767 do.
Maria * 1768 do † 2.6.1769 do.

4RK 1783/23-vih
5RK 1783/23-97/27-synt-vih (Elisab Pauli Pausu Sirgiänsaari)
6RK 1783/23-1810/44-31/58-vih-kuol (76 v)
7RK 1748-65-kuol (66 v)-Eevakirja(2)
8RK 1748-65-83/28-kuol-Eevakirja(15)



1.1. SUKUPOLVET 1-3 3

Valpuri * 9.5.1770 do † 12.6.1777 do.
Aune * 25.9.1773 do † 23.2.1848 do. Taulu 72.
Saara * 4.8.1780 do † 10.3.1794 do.

Taulu 15

Anna Eeva * 1730-luku Sakkola Kosela † 1700-luku
Vuole? Taulu 13.1 ∞ 17.12.1760 Matti Korkka *
1730-luku Vuolle.

Taulu 16

Kaarina Eeva * 1734 Sakkola Kosela † 21.9.1766
Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 13.2 ∞ 30.11.1753 Simo Ha-
takka * 1723 do † 10.1.1812 do.

Varpu * 1757 do † 20.2.1832 Sakkola Petäjärvi.
Taulu 78.
Anna * 10.12.1755 Sakkola Korhola † 10.11.1781
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 81.
Johannes * 18.5.1762 Sakkola Korhola.
Maria * 10.11.1764 do.

Taulu 17

Valpuri Eeva * 1740-luku Sakkola Kosela † 1800-
luku Sakkola kk. Taulu 13.3 ∞ 8.7.1761 Matti Tuok-
ko * 1720-luku Sakkola? † 1800 Sakkola kk.

Matti * 4.9.1761 do. Taulu 84.
Aune Puikkonen * 17.4.1782 Sakkola Joentaka †
15.5.1782 do.
Heikki Puikkonen * 1.10.1783 do † 10.8.1789 do.
Jaakko Puikkonen * 13.1.1787 do † 2.1.1853 do.
Taulu 86.

Taulu 18

Eeva Eeva * 27.5.1737 Sakkola Kosela? † 1802 Sak-
kola Korhola. Taulu 13.4 ∞ 6.12.1758 Samuel Ha-
takka * 1723 do † 15.3.1766 do. ∞ 1.2.1768 Matti
Pusa * 1735 Rautu Korlee? † 6.5.1795 Sakkola Kor-
hola.

Heikki Hatakka * 14.2.1760 do † 2.9.1812 do.
Taulu 88.
Maria Hatakka * 16.8.1764 do † 7.5.1767 do.

Taulu 19

Saara Eeva * 1743 Sakkola Kosela † 11.11.1817 Sak-
kola Vilakkala. h feb. Taulu 13.5 ∞ 11.4.1770 Heikki

1RK 1748-vih-Eevakirja(2)
2RK 1748-Eevakirja(24)
3RK 1748-65/kuva233-83-97/186-Eevakirja(26, k. Joentaka

25.03.1797)
4RK 1748-83/45-97/57-synt(Rautu)-Eevakirja(25)
5HK 1724/66-RK 1748/Kosela2-kuol (74 v)-Eevakirja(27)

Repo * 8.8.1742 Sakkola Revolax † 15.1.1818 Sakko-
la Vilakkala.

Maria * 13.2.1771 Sakkola kk.
Matti * 13.6.1772 do.
Eeva * 22.12.1773 do.
Valpuri * 15.1.1776 do. Taulu 91.
Juho * 21.4.1778 Sakkola Vilakkala.
Elias * 21.5.1780 do.
Heikki * 29.4.1783 do.

Taulu 20

Risto Myöhänen * 1720 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Tau-
lu 1.6

Valpuri * 1.5.1770 do † 16.5.1800 Sakkola Korho-
la. Taulu 21.

Taulu 21

Valpuri Myöhänen * 1.5.1770 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 16.5.1800 Sakkola Korhola. burning. Taulu 20.7

∞ 20.5.1798 Matti Virkki * 1763 † 14.1.1820 do.
Matti * 14.5.1799 do † 26.1.1854 Sakkola Martin-
korhola.

6RK 1748-vih (Anna Eskontr Karilainen Kiviniemestä,
20.01.1762)

7synt (ä Anna Carilainen)-kuol (30 v)



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Varpu Vulli

Varpu 1767 Juho 1801 Katri 1847

Taulu 22

Varpu Vulli * 9.4.1767 Sakkola Röykkylä. Taulu 3.1

∞ 27.12.1786 Matti Pitkänen * 19.7.1764 Sakkola
Viiksanlahti † 1.10.1809 do.

Juho * 25.6.1801 Sakkola Haidermaa † 8.11.1866
Sakkola Karhola. Taulu 23.

Taulu 23

Juho Pitkänen * 25.6.1801 Sakkola Haidermaa †
8.11.1866 Sakkola Karhola. feber. Taulu 22.2 ∞
23.5.1830 Susanna Hannukainen * 31.8.1807 do †
5.3.1850 do.

Katri * 20.11.1847 do † 12.3.1882 Sakkola Lapin-
lahti.

1RK 1797/179-synt (ä Hanna Myöhänen)
2RK 1844/67-vih-kuol (65 v)

Maria Myöhänen

Maria 1784

Aune 1816

Aune 1807

Aatami 1809

Helena 1831

Maria 1833

Maria 1835

Yrjö 1838

Katri 1839

Saara 1841

Anna 1844

Helena 1846

Kristiina 1848

Jaakko 1812

Martti 1839

Liisa 1842

Heikki 1845

Yrjö 1848

Gabriel 1851

Elias 1854
Matti 1814

Liisa 1820

Maria 1842

Eeva 1844

Yrjö 1846

Anna 1849

Eljas 1851

Valpuri 1855

Helena (Juhontr) 1857

Pekka 1861

Liisa 1861

Antti 1822

Juho 1849

Liisa 1854

Matti 1860

Maria 1863
Elias 1826

Taulu 24

Maria Myöhänen * 6.9.1784 Sakkola Koukuniemi †
1.11.1848 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 4.3 ∞ 11.2.1806
Yrjö Eeva * 30.5.1779 do † 14.1.1851 do.

Aune * 30.12.1816 do.
Aune * 30.5.1807 do.
Aatami * 5.11.1809 do † 17.10.1873 do. Taulu 25.
Jaakko * 5.3.1812 do † 25.3.1858 do. Taulu 26.
Matti * 25.11.1814 do † 16.1.1868 do.
Liisa * 25.5.1820 do † 10.1.1891 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi. Taulu 27.
Antti * 20.3.1822 Sakkola Kosela † 4.3.1887 do.
Taulu 28.
Elias * 5.10.1826 do † 23.3.1848 do.

Taulu 25

Aatami Eeva * 5.11.1809 Sakkola Kosela †
17.10.1873 do. Taulu 24.4 ∞ 26.12.1830 Riitta Pak-

3RK 1797/28&32-1819/55-31/43-44/43 (s. 17.06.1779)-synt
4RK 1831/43 (s. 13.06.1809)-44/43-64/53-synt-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

su * 15.12.1810 Sakkola Raaju.
Helena * 30.8.1831 Sakkola Kosela.
Maria * 27.3.1833 do.
Maria * 10.7.1835 do † 17.1.1889 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi.
Yrjö * 9.12.1838 Sakkola Kosela.
Katri * 27.11.1839 do † 22.7.1910 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi 1.
Saara * 8.9.1841 Sakkola Kosela † 22.1.1915
Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Anna * 9.7.1844 Sakkola Kosela.
Helena * 17.9.1846 do.
Kristiina * 10.12.1848 do.

Taulu 26

Jaakko Eeva * 5.3.1812 Sakkola Kosela † 25.3.1858
do. Hetzigfeber. Taulu 24. Lampuoti.1 ∞ 26.12.1838
Anna Hatakka * 11.6.1817 Sakkola Korhola † 1877
Sakkola Kosela.

Martti * 23.11.1839 do † 25.7.1879 do.
Liisa * 18.9.1842 do.
Heikki * 9.2.1845 do † 15.1.1925 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Yrjö * 10.3.1848 Sakkola Kosela † 9.2.1931
Metsäpirtti Eevala.
Gabriel * 10.2.1851 Sakkola Kosela.
Elias * 17.7.1854 do.

Taulu 27

Liisa Eeva * 25.5.1820 Sakkola Kosela † 10.1.1891
Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 24.2 ∞ 26.12.1841 Ju-
ho Myöhänen * 20.6.1821 do † 10.10.1896 do. Taulu
44.

Maria * 9.10.1842 do † 17.11.1912 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.
Eeva * 25.4.1844 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
3.12.1853 do.
Yrjö * 24.10.1846 do † 10.10.1902 do.
Anna * 22.8.1849 do † 12.6.1855 do.
Eljas * 11.12.1851 do † 15.9.1932 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.
Valpuri * 28.1.1855 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
13.6.1934 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Helena * 18.7.1857 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Pekka * 20.5.1861 do † 17.1.1864 do.
Liisa * 20.5.1861 do † 1861 do.

1RK 1831/43-64/53-synt-vih-kuol (48 v)
2RK 1831/43&57-64/76-90/162-synt

Taulu 28

Antti Eeva * 20.3.1822 Sakkola Kosela † 4.3.1887
do. Taulu 24.3 ∞ 6.4.1845 Anna Ahtiainen *
11.1.1824 Sakkola Viisjoki † 26.12.1893 Sakkola Ko-
sela.

Juho * 5.8.1849 do † 12.4.1914 Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Liisa * 7.6.1854 Sakkola Kosela † 19.4.1890 do.
Matti * 29.12.1860 do † 15.12.1863 do.
Maria * 6.10.1863 do † 26.9.1868 do.

Matti Myöhänen

Matti 1789

Pekka 1812

Maria 1834

Anna 1836

Helena 1839

Juho 1841

Maria 1843

Jooseppi 1845

Liisa 1848

Aleksanteri 1850

Heikki 1854

Aune 1856

Helena 1820

Elisabeth 1842

Aapraham 1843

Aune 1844

Maria 1847

Katri 1849

Aapro 1854

Matti 1857

Liisa 1825

Varpu 1849

Jooseppi 1850

Aune 1852

Helena 1855

Maria 1856

Heikki 1858

Susanna 1860

Simo 1861

Aapro 1864

Liisa 1866

Anni  ’Anna’ 1868

Taulu 29

Matti Myöhänen * 20.9.1789 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 4.3.1852 do. Taulu 4. Talollinen.4 ∞ 26.12.1810
Aune Paksu * 11.5.1791 Sakkola Raaju † 29.11.1874
Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Pekka * 25.11.1812 do † 26.8.1889 do. Taulu 30.
Helena * 1.5.1820 do † 6.5.1863 Sakkola Lapanais.
Taulu 31.

3RK 1831/43-64/53-80/61-synt-MAlistalo
4RK 1797/28-synt–MMR II/273



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Liisa * 10.10.1825 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
5.7.1900 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 32.

Taulu 30

Pekka Myöhänen * 25.11.1812 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 26.8.1889 do. Taulu 29. Talollinen, kuudennus-
mies.1 ∞ 26.12.1833 Valpuri Eeva * 25.8.1814 Sak-
kola Kosela † 3.4.1888 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Maria * 1.12.1834 do † 1839 Skkola Koukunniemi.
Anna * 20.9.1836 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
28.12.1909 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Helena * 1.1.1839 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Juho * 30.4.1841 do † 1842 do.
Maria * 25.2.1843 do † 24.7.1915 Metsäpirtti Raa-
ju.
Jooseppi * 3.12.1845 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
14.11.1928 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Liisa * 10.4.1848 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 9.2.1932
Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Aleksanteri * 14.8.1850 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
8.9.1916 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Heikki * 6.1.1854 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 1854
do.
Aune * 16.9.1856 do † 10.10.1906 Metsäpirtti Raa-
ju.

Taulu 31

Helena Myöhänen * 1.5.1820 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 6.5.1863 Sakkola Lapanais. Taulu 29.2 ∞
28.12.1840 Juho Lemmetty * 6.12.1820 Sakkola La-
banais † 18.7.1890 do.

Elisabeth Lemmetti * 11.2.1842 Sakkola Lapanai-
nen † 27.4.1845 do.
Aapraham Lemmetti * 3.7.1843 do.
Aune Lemmetti * 26.7.1844 Sakkola Lapanais †
11.4.1923 Metsäpirtti Lapanainen.
Maria Lemmetti * 18.1.1847 Sakkola Lapanais †
8.8.1919 Metsäpirtti Joentaka.
Katri Lemmetti * 19.1.1849 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Aapro Lemmetti * 23.9.1854 do † 14.11.1920
Metsäpirtti Lapanainen.
Matti Lemmetti * 15.1.1857 Sakkola Lapanainen
† 10.1.1930 Metsäpirtti Lapanainen.

Taulu 32

Liisa Myöhänen * 10.10.1825 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 5.7.1900 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 29.3 ∞ 26.12.1847
Salomon Laulajainen * 26.9.1823 do † 14.12.1892

1RK 1864/78-MAlistalo-MMR II/481
2RK 1830/64&57-44/70-55/85-Riitta Ampuja
3RK 1844/142&62-55/161-80/256-90/409-synt-lau12411912

do.
Varpu * 1.7.1849 do † 26.8.1881 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi.
Jooseppi * 3.12.1850 Sakkola Taipale † 20.2.1929
Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Aune * 24.9.1852 Sakkola Taipale † 6.7.1936
Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Helena * 7.6.1855 Sakkola Taipale † 7.1.1939
Metsäpirtti kk.
Maria * 31.7.1856 Sakkola Taipale † 22.2.1944
Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Heikki * 28.4.1858 Sakkola Taipale † 6.7.1941
Sääminki.
Susanna * 20.2.1860 Sakkola Taipale † 25.8.1901
do.
Simo * 10.11.1861 do † 2.2.1928 Metsäpirtti Taipa-
le.
Aapro * 9.5.1864 Sakkola Taipale † 16.9.1940 Mie-
hikkälä.
Liisa * 27.1.1866 Sakkola Taipale † 27.9.1917
Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Anni ’Anna’ * 11.3.1868 Sakkola Taipale †
9.7.1939 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.

Yrjö Myöhänen

Yrjö 1793

Maria 1835

Pekka 1864

Helena 1861

Aapro 1858

Aapro 1870

Varpu 1866

Paavo 1875

Aapro (Yrjönp) 1826

Liisa 1853

Anni 1859

Maria 1863

Loviisa 1865

Helena 1868

Jooseppi 1876

Taulu 33

Yrjö Myöhänen * 6.1.1793 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
31.3.1856 do. Taulu 4.4 ∞ 26.12.1824 Helena Paksu
* 1.2.1805 Sakkola Raaju † 3.12.1880 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi.

Maria * 22.11.1835 do † 13.11.1897 Sakkola La-
panainen. Taulu 34.
Aapro * 5.10.1826 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
5.11.1889 do. Taulu 35.

4RK 1797/28-1810/45-synt-vih (äiti Maria Uski)-AinoPekki



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

Taulu 34

Maria Myöhänen * 22.11.1835 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 13.11.1897 Sakkola Lapanainen. Taulu 33.1 ∞
6.1.1857 Matti Lemmetti * 24.3.1829 do † 1.12.1893
do.

Pekka * 20.7.1864 do † 30.7.1865 do.
Helena * 12.1.1861 do.
Aapro * 1.7.1858 do † 14.1.1860 do.
Aapro * 4.6.1870 do † 14.9.1922 Metsäpirtti Lapa-
nainen.
Varpu * 10.8.1866 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Paavo * 25.1.1875 do.

Taulu 35

Aapro Myöhänen * 5.10.1826 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 5.11.1889 do. Taulu 33. Lampuoti.2 ∞ 1800-luku
Helena Myöhänen * 16.9.1834 do. Taulu 65.

Liisa * 11.12.1853 do.
Anni * 19.11.1859 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Maria * 27.5.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.8.1948 Mynämäki.
Loviisa * 3.7.1865 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
22.5.1940 Rantasalmi.
Helena * 8.3.1868 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
9.4.1949 Mynämäki.
Jooseppi * 9.3.1876 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Paavo Myöhänen

Paavo 1787

Valpuri 1816

Mikko 1835

Aune 1837

Maria 1839

Paavo 1842

Anna 1845

Jooseppi 1849

Anna 1821

Varpu 1850

Martti 1853

Paavo 1856

Taulu 36

Paavo Myöhänen * 1.2.1787 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 13.9.1836 do. vattus. Taulu 6. Bonde.3 ∞ Aune
Myöhänen * 4.2.1788 do † 30.1.1849 do. Taulu 49.

Valpuri * 19.8.1816 do † 9.4.1870 do. Taulu 37.
Anna * 14.1.1821 do † 3.4.1866 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 38.
1RK 1875/98-90/203 (s. 26.11.1835)-synt (äiti Helena Paksu 21

v)
2RK 1875/84-80/108
3RK 1831/57-synt-kuol

Taulu 37

Valpuri Myöhänen * 19.8.1816 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 9.4.1870 do. wattsot. Taulu 36. Taulu 49.4 ∞
26.12.1834 David Paakkinen * 8.7.1807 Rautu Por-
ku † 12.4.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Mikko * 23.9.1835 do.
Aune * 2.6.1837 do.
Maria * 18.5.1839 do.
Paavo * 19.5.1842 do † 31.1.1876 do.
Anna * 17.4.1845 do.
Jooseppi * 12.1.1849 do.

Taulu 38

Anna Myöhänen * 14.1.1821 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 3.4.1866 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 36. Taulu
49.5 ∞ 26.12.1832 Yrjö Tuokko * 17.8.1813 do †
12.11.1857 do.

Varpu * 1.1.1850 do † 24.3.1931 Metsäpirtti Joen-
taka.
Martti * 30.5.1853 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Paavo * 19.9.1856 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 10.5.1928
Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola.

Valpuri Myöhänen

Valpuri 1788

Pietari 1815

Antti 1853

Valpuri 1860

Maria 1863

Katariina 1865

Aune 1867

Anna 1868

Anni 1870

Aune 1871

Maria 1877

Samuli 1855

Paavo (Pekonp) 1858

Katariina 1817
Pekka 1841

Paavo 1845

Lauri 1820

Pekka 1852Pekka 1852

Taulu 39

Valpuri Myöhänen * 7.9.1788 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi. Taulu 6.6 ∞ Antti Kiuru * 28.3.1782 do †
18.5.1858 Sakkola Koukuniemi.

Pietari * 4.3.1815 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.12.1885 do. Taulu 40.
4RK 1831/57-synt-vih-kuol
5RK 1831/57&85-55/104 (s. 4.11.1823)-64/116-synt-vih
6RK 1797/28-1864/74 (s. 10.11.1785)-synt



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Katariina * 17.4.1817 do † 17.12.1895 Sakkola
Kosela. Taulu 41.
Lauri * 6.1.1820 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 42.

Taulu 40

Pietari Kiuru * 4.3.1815 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.12.1885 do. Taulu 39. Lampuoti.1 ∞ 1800-luku
Liisa Kaaselainen * 1.5.1834 Sakkola? † 2.11.1892
Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Antti * 24.3.1853 do.
Valpuri * 1.7.1860 do.
Maria * 15.1.1863 do.
Katariina * 13.9.1865 do.
Aune * 31.8.1867 do.
Anna * 11.10.1868 do.
Anni * 19.1.1870 do.
Aune * 24.12.1871 do.
Maria * 23.2.1877 do † 1955.
Samuli * 25.8.1855 do † 3.11.1918 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.
Paavo * 1858 Sakkola xx.

Taulu 41

Katariina Kiuru * 17.4.1817 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 17.12.1895 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 39.2 ∞
16.4.1837 Tapani Orava * 7.1.1809 do † 24.3.1847
do. Taulu 77.

Pekka * 14.9.1841 do.
Paavo * 19.1.1845 do † 16.5.1926 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.

Taulu 42

Lauri Kiuru * 6.1.1820 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu
39. Lampuoti.3 ∞ 3.9.1848 Anna Lääti * 2.2.1828.

Pekka * 20.1.1852 Sakkola.
Pekka * 20.1.1852 do.

1RK 1864/74-72/79-83/100-synt (11.03.1815)
2RK 1831/46-44/48 (s. 16.03.1817)-90/127-synt (ä Walb

Myöh)-vih
3Kiuru-suku/154

Nuutti Myöhänen

Nuutti 1792

Juho 1821

Maria 1842

Eeva 1844

Yrjö 1846

Anna 1849

Eljas 1851

Valpuri 1855

Helena (Juhontr) 1857

Pekka 1861

Liisa 1861

Tahvo (Nuutinp) 1826 Aatami 1863

Matti 1831

Mikko 1861

Heikki 1864

Eva 1869

Anni 1872

Liisa 1875

Aune 1879

Maria 1882

Taulu 43

Nuutti Myöhänen * 7.1.1792 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 8.10.1855 do. förstoppning. Taulu 6.4 ∞
26.12.1819 Eeva Loponen * 28.12.1799 Sakkola La-
pilax † 30.9.1868 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Juho * 20.6.1821 do † 10.10.1896 do. Taulu 44.
Tahvo * 13.4.1826 do † 4.2.1867 do. Taulu 45.
Matti * 26.8.1831 do † 2.8.1884 do. Taulu 46.

Taulu 44

Juho Myöhänen * 20.6.1821 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 10.10.1896 do. Taulu 43. Talonpoika.5 ∞
26.12.1841 Liisa Eeva * 25.5.1820 Sakkola Kosela
† 10.1.1891 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 27.

Maria * 9.10.1842 do † 17.11.1912 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.
Eeva * 25.4.1844 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
3.12.1853 do.
Yrjö * 24.10.1846 do † 10.10.1902 do.
Anna * 22.8.1849 do † 12.6.1855 do.
Eljas * 11.12.1851 do † 15.9.1932 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.
Valpuri * 28.1.1855 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
13.6.1934 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Helena * 18.7.1857 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Pekka * 20.5.1861 do † 17.1.1864 do.
Liisa * 20.5.1861 do † 1861 do.

4synt-vih-kuol (63 v)
5RK 1831/57-64/76-80/103-90/162-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Taulu 45

Tahvo Myöhänen * 13.4.1826 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 4.2.1867 do. Taulu 43. Talonpojan poika.1 ∞ 1800-
luku Varpu Hännikäinen * 8.2.1839 Sakkola Tappari
† 13.9.1900 Sakkola.

Aatami * 19.7.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Taulu 46

Matti Myöhänen * 26.8.1831 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 2.8.1884 do. lavantauti. Taulu 43. Talollinen.2

∞ 24.6.1860 Maria Kitunen * 25.3.1841 Vuolle †
24.6.1917 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Mikko * 24.9.1861 do.
Heikki * 19.11.1864 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Eva * 30.6.1869 do.
Anni * 3.6.1872 do.
Liisa * 11.8.1875 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Aune * 17.5.1879 do.
Maria * 23.4.1882 do.

Antti Myöhänen

Antti 1796 Pekka 1841

Maria 1865

Mauno 1871

Jooseppi 1876

Matti 1882

Taulu 47

Antti Myöhänen * 14.1.1796 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 30.12.1865 do. Taulu 6. Landbonde.3 ∞
28.12.1823 Anna Selonen * 10.8.1806 Rautu Veh-
mainen † 7.3.1870 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Pekka * 13.2.1841 do † 18.1.1902 do. Taulu 48.

Taulu 48

Pekka Myöhänen * 13.2.1841 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi † 18.1.1902 do. vesitauti. Taulu 47.4 ∞
16.10.1859 Helena Ukkonen * 12.3.1839 do †
5.11.1911 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Maria * 26.9.1865 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
24.12.1942.
Mauno * 14.2.1871 do † 28.3.1955 Sauvo.
Jooseppi * 13.2.1876 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

1RK 1864/76 (s. 06.07.1826)-synt (ä Eeva Loponen)
2kuol (52 v 11 kk 6 pv)-KimmoLaulajainen
3RK 1865/77-synt-vih
4RK 1855/73-65/77-synt (ä Anna Seloin 25 v)-kuol (60 v 11 kk

5 pv)

Matti * 22.2.1882 do † 1938 Metsäpirtti Koukun-
niemi.

Aune Myöhänen

Aune 1788

Valpuri 1816

Mikko 1835

Aune 1837

Maria 1839

Paavo 1842

Anna 1845

Jooseppi 1849

Anna 1821

Varpu 1850

Martti 1853

Paavo 1856

Taulu 49

Aune Myöhänen * 4.2.1788 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
30.1.1849 do. vattus. Taulu 8.5 ∞ Paavo Myöhänen
* 1.2.1787 do † 13.9.1836 do. Taulu 36.

Valpuri * 19.8.1816 do † 9.4.1870 do. Taulu 37.
Anna * 14.1.1821 do † 3.4.1866 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 38.

5synt-kuol



10 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Kasper Myöhänen

Kasper 1791

Aune 1814 Helena 1839

Maria (Kasperintr) 1816

Helena 1837

N.

Matti 1837

Heikki 1840

Loviisa 1842

Helena 1844

Elisabet 1846

Aapraham 1849

Valpuri 1850

Petter 1853

Aapram 1855

Juho 1858

Tuomas 1816
Juho 1855

Matti 1859

Anna 1821

Liisa 1843

Juho 1847

Matti 1851

Saara 1854

Heikki 1861

Liisa 1824 Anna 1847

Saara 1826

Helena 1850

Katariina 1854

Anni 1856

Maria 1859

Juho 1862

Aapro 1865

Maria 1830 Aapro 1861

Antti 1836

Pekka (Antinp) 1861

Maria 1868

Emilia 1878

Kaapre 1842

Anna 1874

Helena 1877

Amalia 1886

Aleksanteri 1888

Maria 1890

Taulu 50

Kasper Myöhänen * 15.3.1791 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi † 12.9.1868 do. Taulu 8. Talollinen.1 ∞
26.12.1813 Mari Paksu * 25.1.1794 Sakkola Raa-
ju † 18.1.1827 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 22.7.1827
Varpu Nuora * 20.2.1803 Sakkola Riiska † 8.6.1878
Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Aune * 28.6.1814 do † 10.4.1898 do. Taulu 51.
Maria * 19.3.1816 do † 17.12.1896 Sakkola Kose-
la. Taulu 52.
Tuomas * 23.12.1816 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
6.5.1885 do. Taulu 53.

1RK 1797/27-1810/43-64/79-vih-Lylander-kirja

Anna * 2.8.1821 do † 14.3.1874 Sakkola Kosela.
Taulu 54.
Liisa * 13.3.1824 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 55.
Saara * 11.10.1826 do † 7.4.1906 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela. Taulu 56.
Maria * 8.4.1830 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
24.12.1870 Sakkola Lapanainen. Taulu 57.
Antti * 26.8.1836 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
22.5.1893 do. Taulu 58.
Kaapre * 30.8.1842 do † 8.2.1904 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi. Taulu 59.

Taulu 51

Aune Myöhänen * 28.6.1814 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 10.4.1898 do. vanhuus. Taulu 50.2 ∞ 26.12.1835
Yrjö Ukkonen * 31.1.1809 do † 12.6.1854 do.

Helena * 12.3.1839 do † 5.11.1911 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.

Taulu 52

Maria Myöhänen * 19.3.1816 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 17.12.1896 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 50.3 ∞
26.12.1835 Aapro Eeva * 27.9.1809 do † 27.5.1884
do.

Helena * 9.2.1837 do † 9.6.1837 do.
N. N.
Matti * 11.12.1837 do † 27.7.1900 do.
Heikki * 27.2.1840 do † 29.8.1911 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Loviisa * 2.2.1842 Sakkola Kosela † 13.5.1926
Metsäpirtti kk.
Helena * 22.3.1844 Sakkola Kosela † 16.7.1912
Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Elisabet * 7.5.1846 Sakkola Kosela † 26.6.1910
Lohijoki.
Aapraham * 20.1.1849 Sakkola Kosela † 1854 do.
Valpuri * 10.5.1850 do † 19.9.1889 Sakkola Joen-
taka.
Petter * 31.1.1853 Sakkola Kosela † 9.5.1854 do.
Aapram * 28.6.1855 do † 1857 do.
Juho * 17.4.1858 do † 10.12.1910 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.

Taulu 53

Tuomas Myöhänen * 23.12.1816 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi † 6.5.1885 do. pistos. Taulu 50. Lampuoti.4 ∞
26.12.1838 Anna Kuparinen * 18.11.1816 Sakkola
Riiska † 19.10.1892 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

2RK 1831/49-44/65-kuol (83 v 9 kk 12 pv, piiriläinen)
3RK 1864/52-MAlistalo-Lylander/87-Eevakirja(43)
4synt-kuol (69 v 1 kk 27 pv)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 11

Juho * 7.4.1855 do † 1.12.1905 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.
Matti * 21.7.1859 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
11.11.1928 Metsäpirtti Sunikkala.

Taulu 54

Anna Myöhänen * 2.8.1821 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 14.3.1874 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 50.1 ∞ 1800-
luku Tuomas Tuokko * 28.12.1817 do † 13.5.1904
Metsäpirtti Kosela.

Liisa * 7.1.1843 Sakkola Kosela.
Juho * 20.1.1847 do † 19.11.1872 do.
Matti * 12.2.1851 do † 12.10.1914 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Saara * 8.7.1854 Sakkola?
Heikki * 18.7.1861 Sakkola Kosela † 30.11.1934
Metsäpirtti Kosela.

Taulu 55

Liisa Myöhänen * 13.3.1824 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 50.2 ∞ Juho Kuparinen * 20.12.1819 Sakkola
Riiska † 12.8.1884 do.

Anna * 20.5.1847 do † 9.11.1906 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.

Taulu 56

Saara Myöhänen * 11.10.1826 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 7.4.1906 Metsäpirtti Kosela. vanhuus. Taulu 50.3

∞ 26.12.1848 Mikko Laulajainen * 3.2.1826 Sak-
kola Kosela † 20.10.1875 do.

Helena * 20.10.1850 do † 17.12.1903 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.
Katariina * 18.4.1854 Sakkola Kosela †
12.12.1872 do.
Anni * 5.10.1856 do † 2.12.1933 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Maria * 16.10.1859 Sakkola Kosela † 10.6.1874
do.
Juho * 27.6.1862 do † 4.3.1926 Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Aapro * 19.3.1865 Sakkola Kosela † 16.10.1936
Metsäpirtti Kosela.

Taulu 57

Maria Myöhänen * 8.4.1830 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 24.12.1870 Sakkola Lapanainen. Taulu 50.4 ∞

1RK 1864/61(s. 1.1.1821)-synt
2Kupariset/351
3RK 1844/49&62 (s. 09.11.1826)-55/57-75/64-80/76-LK

1857/83-75/64-synt (ä Maria P
4RK 1875/96-synt (ä Walborg Nuora 30 v)-vih

3.2.1850 Simo Nuija * 10.4.1827 do.
Aapro * 29.12.1861 do † 25.7.1923 Metsäpirtti La-
panainen.

Taulu 58

Antti Myöhänen * 26.8.1836 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 22.5.1893 do. tuntematon. Taulu 50. Torppa-
ri.5 ∞ 1800-luku Anna Myöhänen * 20.9.1836 do
† 28.12.1909 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Pekka * 23.3.1861 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Maria * 22.11.1868 do † 6.3.1919 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.
Emilia * 30.8.1878 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Taulu 59

Kaapre Myöhänen * 30.8.1842 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi † 8.2.1904 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
sydänhalvaus. Taulu 50. Talollinen.6 ∞ 1870 Maria
Loponen * 27.7.1849 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Anna * 16.6.1874 do.
Helena * 22.8.1877 do † 28.3.1948.
Amalia * 20.4.1886 do.
Aleksanteri * 14.8.1888 do † 2.9.1938 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.
Maria * 17.10.1890 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
14.5.1974 Pieksämäki.

Pentti Myöhänen

Pentti 1789

Anna 1816

Martti 1817

Pentti 1842

Maria 1846

Martti 1849

Anna 1857

Matti 1860
Helena 1820

Aune 1821

Varpu 1823

Juho 1824

Kaapre 1827

Tapani 1831

Juho 1834

Juho 1835

Juho 1837

Pekka 1843

Taulu 60

Pentti Myöhänen * 5.4.1789 Sakkola Koukunnie-

5RK 1875/85-synt-kuol (56 v 8 kk 26 pv)
6RK 1864/79-75/85-82/109-90/169-kuol (61 v 5 kk 8 pv)



12 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

mi † 9.10.1844 do. andtäp. Taulu 9.1 ∞ 26.12.1814
Maria Loponen * 15.3.1794 Sakkola Lapinlahti
† 25.11.1824 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 26.2.1826
Anna Pulakka * 6.4.1797 Sakkola Ojaniemi †
23.12.1832 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 30.6.1833 Ma-
ria Loponen * 8.11.1801 Rautu Kuninkaanselkä †
12.5.1870 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Anna * 7.5.1816 do † 2.7.1816 do.
Martti * 25.9.1817 do † 27.3.1892 do. Taulu 61.
Helena * 20.2.1820 do † 9.4.1820 do.
Aune * 23.10.1821 do.
Varpu * 29.7.1823 do † 20.10.1823 do.
Juho * 21.12.1824 do † 24.3.1825 do.
Kaapre * 29.6.1827 do † Pietari?
Tapani * 17.12.1831 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
24.9.1840 do.
Juho * 12.3.1834 do † 21.8.1834 do.
Juho * 9.4.1835 do † 1835 do.
Juho * 15.4.1837 do † 8.6.1840 do.
Pekka * 21.10.1843 do.

Taulu 61

Martti Myöhänen * 25.9.1817 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi † 27.3.1892 do. Taulu 60. Talollinen.2 ∞
6.1.1841 Saara Paakkinen * 16.2.1816 Rautu Por-
ku † 26.9.1843 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 8.4.1844
Katariina Puukka * 16.8.1823 Sakkola Valkjärvi †
30.8.1904 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Pentti * 31.4.1842 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
30.8.1914 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Maria * 19.4.1846 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
26.4.1866 Rautu Maanselkä.
Martti * 10.10.1849 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Anna * 13.11.1857 do.
Matti * 24.8.1860 do † 8.1.1930 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi.

Pekka Myöhänen

Pekka 1791 Jaakko 1826

Aune 1857

Annamari 1859

Simo 1862

Taulu 62

Pekka Myöhänen * 5.8.1791 Sakkola Koukunniemi

1RK 1831/59-44/64-synt (ä Maria Heickoin)-vih (Maria Mart
Loponen)-kuol (55 v)

2RK 1844/64-55/75-65/81-75/87-80/113-90/174-synt (ä Mar
Lopoin 23 v)-kuol (74 v 6 kk 21 pv)

† 26.11.1832 do. Taulu 9.3 ∞ 26.12.1818 Riitta Nas-
kali * 14.3.1799 Sakkola Lapinlahti.

Jaakko * 26.2.1826 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
24.5.1879 do. Taulu 63.

Taulu 63

Jaakko Myöhänen * 26.2.1826 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 24.5.1879 do. Feber. Taulu 62. Bonde.4 ∞ N. N.
∞ 15.6.1856 Helena Laulajainen * 23.12.1833 Sak-
kola Taipale † 6.8.1865 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Aune * 17.5.1857 do.
Annamari * 30.12.1859 do.
Simo * 30.8.1862 do † 16.10.1941 Kauhajoki.

Juho Myöhänen

Juho 1801

Helena (Juhontr) 1834

Liisa 1853

Anni 1859

Maria 1863

Loviisa 1865

Helena 1868

Jooseppi 1876

Anna 1837

Aapro 1859

Liisa 1861

Juho 1863

Leena 1865

Kaapre 1867

Matti 1870

Anna 1872

Tuomas 1876

Jooseppi 1878

Taulu 64

Juho Myöhänen * 1801 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
29.10.1837 do. andtäppa. Taulu 12.5 ∞ 26.12.1827
Liisa Paksu * 28.2.1809 Sakkola Raaju.

Helena * 16.9.1834 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu
65.
Anna * 27.8.1837 do. Taulu 66.

Taulu 65

Helena Myöhänen * 16.9.1834 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi. Taulu 64.6 ∞ 1800-luku Aapro Myöhänen *
5.10.1826 do † 5.11.1889 do. Taulu 35.

Liisa * 11.12.1853 do.

3RK 1831/59-synt
4RK 1855/76-64/81-75/86-synt (ä Brita Naskali)-kuol (53 v 2

kk 28 pv)-Olavi
5RK 1831/58-vih-kuol (36 v)
6RK 1875/84-90/168-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 13

Anni * 19.11.1859 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Maria * 27.5.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.8.1948 Mynämäki.
Loviisa * 3.7.1865 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
22.5.1940 Rantasalmi.
Helena * 8.3.1868 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
9.4.1949 Mynämäki.
Jooseppi * 9.3.1876 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Taulu 66

Anna Myöhänen * 27.8.1837 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 64.1 ∞ Juho Virolainen * 7.6.1830 Pyhäjärvi
Kosterma.

Aapro * 1.4.1859 do.
Liisa * 30.1.1861 do.
Juho * 12.4.1863 do.
Leena * 17.8.1865 do.
Kaapre * 22.9.1867 do.
Matti * 30.4.1870 do.
Anna * 24.10.1872 do.
Tuomas * 27.4.1876 do.
Jooseppi * 16.4.1878 do.

Elias Myöhänen

Elias 1810

Vilppu 1833

Aune 1857

Elias 1862

Jooseppi 1864

Heikki 1870

Katri 1872

Maria 1875

Elisa 1877

Anna 1880
Anna 1835

Antti 1837
Matti 1870

Simo 1872

Anna 1840

Henrik 1841

Maria 1844

Matti 1845

Eeva 1847
Antti 1878

Aune 1874

Elias 1849

Liisa 1852

Juho 1874

Maria 1876

Elias 1878

Elisa 1880

Helena 1882

Antti 1884

Anni 1891

1synt (ä Lisa Paxu 34 v)

Taulu 67

Elias Myöhänen * 31.1.1810 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 14.3.1860 do. Taulu 12. Talollinen.2 ∞
26.12.1832 Aune Kaukanen * 18.9.1813 Sakkola
Raaju † 25.3.1866 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Vilppu * 21.12.1833 do † 11.6.1892 do. Taulu 68.
Anna * 9.7.1835 do.
Antti * 12.2.1837 do † 16.7.1897 do. Taulu 69.
Anna * 17.4.1840 do.
Henrik * 23.12.1841 do.
Maria * 23.2.1844 do.
Matti * 24.11.1845 do.
Eeva * 30.8.1847 do † 7.9.1894 Sakkola Raaju.
Taulu 70.
Elias * 14.12.1849 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Liisa * 28.8.1852 do † 16.7.1919 Metsäpirtti Kou-
kunniemi. Taulu 71.

Taulu 68

Vilppu Myöhänen * 21.12.1833 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi † 11.6.1892 do. Taulu 67. Talollinen.3 ∞
13.7.1856 Maria Paksu * 2.1.1837 Sakkola Raaju †
26.7.1912 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Aune * 10.11.1857 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
28.6.1910 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Elias * 1.9.1862 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Jooseppi * 14.12.1864 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi †
14.1.1953 Mynämäki.
Heikki * 13.8.1870 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
3.3.1924 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Katri * 25.11.1872 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
13.9.1958 Mynämäki.
Maria * 24.7.1875 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Elisa * 5.9.1877 do.
Anna * 14.11.1880 do † 1.6.1953 Nurmo.

Taulu 69

Antti Myöhänen * 12.2.1837 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 16.7.1897 do. Taulu 67. Talollisen veli.4 ∞ An-
na Paksu * 10.3.1844 Sakkola Raaju † 30.1.1911
Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Matti * 17.8.1870 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
9.5.1923 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Simo * 8.10.1872 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Taulu 70

Eeva Myöhänen * 30.8.1847 Sakkola Koukunniemi

2RK 1810/44-31/58-synt (kast. Raudussa)-MMR II/482
3synt-MMR II/482
4RK 1890/173-synt (ä Agneta Kaukanen 26 v)



14 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

† 7.9.1894 Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 67.1

Antti Paksu * 20.7.1878 do.
Aune Paksu * 20.7.1874 do † 1957 Jalasjärvi.

Taulu 71

Liisa Myöhänen * 28.8.1852 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 16.7.1919 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi. Taulu 67.2 ∞
26.12.1872 Yrjö Myöhänen * 24.10.1846 Sakkola
Koukunniemi † 10.10.1902 do.

Juho * 20.6.1874 do † 7.9.1944.
Maria * 10.3.1876 do † 5.1.1946 Rantasalmi.
Elias * 15.2.1878 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
22.10.1938 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Elisa * 20.8.1880 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Helena * 23.12.1882 do † 6.8.1957 Laihia.
Antti * 3.12.1884 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Anni * 7.4.1891 do.

Aune Eeva

Aune 1773

Heikki 1792

Aune 1822

Juho 1824

Saara 1826

Paavo 1828

Maria 1831

Saara 1834

Valpuri 1837

Simon 1840
Saara 1795

Saara 1797

Hetti 1825

Aune 1830

Tapani 1834

Matti 1799
Maria 1834

Heikki 1839

Paavo 1803

Taavi 1830

Anna 1832

Tahvo 1835

Aapro 1836

Tahvo 1839
Antti 1806

Tapani 1809
Pekka 1841

Paavo 1845

Taulu 72

Aune Eeva * 25.9.1773 Sakkola Kosela † 23.2.1848
do. Taulu 14.3 ∞ 28.12.1791 Antti Orava *
14.1.1767 Rautu Sirkiänsaari † 15.3.1844 Sakkola
Kosela.

Heikki * 5.12.1792 do † 20.12.1857 do. Taulu 73.
1RK 1890/315-synt (äiti Agnetha Kaukonen 36 v)
2RK 1864/76&80 (s. 28.06.1853)-90/162-synt-PenttiWarvas

(Liisan sa 28.8.1852)
3RK 1765-83/28-97/33-1810/52-19/56-31/46-44/48-synt-vih

Saara * 5.1.1795 do † 24.1.1795 do.
Saara * 24.6.1797 do † 22.4.1852 Sakkola Neusaa-
ri. Taulu 74.
Matti * 8.3.1799 Sakkola Kosela † 22.1.1856
Venäjä. Taulu 75.
Paavo * 13.6.1803 Sakkola Kosela † 28.4.1840 do.
Taulu 76.
Antti * 20.11.1806 do † 15.1.1867 do.
Tapani * 7.1.1809 do † 24.3.1847 do. Taulu 77.

Taulu 73

Heikki Orava * 5.12.1792 Sakkola Kosela †
20.12.1857 do. vattsot. Taulu 72.4 ∞ 26.12.1820 An-
na Hiltunen * 1801 Sakkola Joentaka † 22.11.1858
Sakkola Kosela.

Aune * 13.3.1822 do.
Juho * 16.3.1824 do † 28.3.1892 do.
Saara * 8.11.1826 do † 1827 do.
Paavo * 24.2.1828 do † 17.5.1906 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Maria * 4.3.1831 Sakkola Kosela † 20.9.1904
Metsäpirtti kk.
Saara * 1.1.1834 Sakkola Kosela † 27.8.1907
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Valpuri * 2.8.1837 Sakkola Kosela.
Simon * 27.12.1840 do.

Taulu 74

Saara Orava * 24.6.1797 Sakkola Kosela †
22.4.1852 Sakkola Neusaari. hetzig feber. Taulu 72.5

∞ 26.12.1823 Mikko Kemppi * 17.3.1795 do †
20.1.1871 do.

Hetti * 1.3.1825 do.
Aune * 4.12.1830 do.
Tapani * 10.6.1834 do.

Taulu 75

Matti Orava * 8.3.1799 Sakkola Kosela † 22.1.1856
Venäjä. Taulu 72.6 ∞ 1800-luku Agneta Waronen *
21.7.1805.

Maria * 19.4.1834.
Heikki * 5.1.1839 Lempaala † 25.9.1884 Venäjä
Pietari?

Taulu 76

Paavo Orava * 13.6.1803 Sakkola Kosela †

4RK 1844/48-vih-kuol (65 v)
5RK 1810/52-19/56&53-vih-kuol (53 v)
6RK 1810/52-19/56&82 (s 21.03.1798)-synt-JussiOrava



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 15

28.4.1840 do. Taulu 72.1 ∞ 27.12.1829 Maria Mi-
nar ’Minna’ * 21.3.1806 Rautu Korlee † 27.5.1847
Sakkola Kosela.

Taavi * 27.12.1830 do † 12.12.1917 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Anna * 23.9.1832 Sakkola Kosela.
Tahvo * 11.1.1835 do † 22.11.1835 do.
Aapro * 30.11.1836 do † 20.4.1901 do.
Tahvo * 16.9.1839 do † 19.9.1858 do.

Taulu 77

Tapani Orava * 7.1.1809 Sakkola Kosela † 24.3.1847
do. Taulu 72.2 ∞ 16.4.1837 Katariina Kiuru *
17.4.1817 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 17.12.1895 Sak-
kola Kosela. Taulu 41.

Pekka * 14.9.1841 do.
Paavo * 19.1.1845 do † 16.5.1926 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.

Varpu Hatakka

Varpu 1757

Maria (Juhontr) 1784

Christina 1820

Walborg 1809

Heikki 1812

Aatami 1816

Kristina 1820

Eeva 1825
Juho 1782

Pekka (Juhonp) 1801
Tuomas 1825

Simo (Pekanp) 1843

Taulu 78

Varpu Hatakka * 1757 Sakkola Korhola † 20.2.1832
Sakkola Petäjärvi. vattusot. Taulu 16.3 ∞ 26.12.1776
Juho Lamppu * 5.5.1755 do † 21.3.1809 do.

Maria * 7.3.1784 do † 18.4.1829 Sakkola Arkun-
tanhua. Taulu 79.
Juho * 19.1.1782 Sakkola Petäjärvi.
Pekka * 5.4.1801 do † 15.8.1868 Sakkola Kunin-
kaanristi. Taulu 80.

Taulu 79

Maria Lamppu * 7.3.1784 Sakkola Petäjärvi †
18.4.1829 Sakkola Arkuntanhua. Taulu 78.4 ∞
25.3.1808 Juho Hatakka * 23.6.1793 Sakkola Kor-
hola † 6.2.1867 Sakkola Hatakkala.

1RK 1819/56-31/46-44/48-Lylander/87-Oravat
2RK 1831/46-44/48-vih
3RK 1764/Korhola sivu 2&LillaPetäjärvi-83/87-97/100-vih-

kuol (77 v)
4RK 1819/95-synt (ä Valborg Hatacka)-vih (ei kuolleissa)

Christina * 19.6.1820 Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Walborg * 22.12.1809 Sakkola Korhola.
Heikki * 5.11.1812 Sakkola Arkuntanhua †
17.7.1870 do.
Aatami * 4.6.1816 Sakkola Korhola.
Kristina * 19.6.1820 do † 19.3.1867 Sakkola Van-
hajaama.
Eeva * 5.3.1825 Sakkola Korhola † 14.12.1900
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Taulu 80

Pekka Lamppu * 5.4.1801 Sakkola Petäjärvi †
15.8.1868 Sakkola Kuninkaanristi. ålderdom. Taulu
78.5 ∞ Maria Varvas * 24.3.1802 do † 17.2.1866
do.

Tuomas * 5.1.1825 do.
Simo * 25.11.1843 do.

Anna Hatakka

Anna 1755

Antti 1778

N.

Maria 1780 Tuomas 1803

Anna 1781

Tuomas 1816

Katri 1819

Taulu 81

Anna Hatakka * 10.12.1755 Sakkola Korhola †
10.11.1781 Sakkola Saaroinen. barnsäng. Taulu 16.6

∞ 28.12.1774 Tuomas Haapsaari * 29.8.1742 Sak-
kola Puikkolanmäki † 1.12.1817 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Antti * 26.5.1778 do † 23.4.1787 Sakkola.
N. N.
Maria * 28.2.1780 Sakkola Saaroinen † 19.8.1833
Sakkola. Taulu 82.
Anna * 25.11.1781 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.1.1850
Sakkola Arkuntanhua. Taulu 83.

Taulu 82

Maria Haapsaari * 28.2.1780 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 19.8.1833 Sakkola. lavantauti. Taulu 81.7 ∞
26.12.1801 Juho Lamppu * 14.2.1782 Sakkola
Petäjärvi.

Tuomas * 15.7.1803 do.

5RK 1844-122-synt (äiti Walb Sims Hatacka)-vih-kuol
6RK 1748-Hatakat/1988-synt-kuol
7RK 1797/37-synt-EilaHäkkinen (vih Juho Juhonp Lamppu

26.12.1801 Petäjärvi)



16 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Taulu 83

Anna Haapsaari * 25.11.1781 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 1.1.1850 Sakkola Arkuntanhua. Taulu 81.1 ∞
1800-luku Juho Hatakka * 1775 Sakkola Korhola †
20.3.1825 Sakkola Arkuntanhua.

Tuomas * 1.6.1816 Sakkola Korhola † 23.6.1894
Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Katri * 1.9.1819 Sakkola Korhola.

Matti Tuokko

Matti 1761
Maria 1783

Valpuri 1786 Matti 1809

Taulu 84

Matti Tuokko * 4.9.1761 Sakkola kk. Taulu 17.2 ∞
26.12.1781 Markareetta Ohvo * 3.7.1761 Sakkola
Kiviniemi † 1.7.1832 Sakkola Ojaniemi.

Maria * 19.3.1783 Sakkola kk.
Valpuri * 5.3.1786 do. Taulu 85.

Taulu 85

Valpuri Tuokko * 5.3.1786 Sakkola kk. Taulu 84.3

∞ Juho Vulli * 28.5.1779 Sakkola Röykkylä.
Matti * 4.4.1809 do.

Jaakko Puikkonen

Jaakko 1787

Varpu 1819

Tapani 1822

Taavi 1825

Liisa 1827

Pekka 1829

Katariina 1858

Maria (Pekontr) 1860

Katri (Pekontr) 1864

Jaakko 1866

Helena 1877

Taulu 86

Jaakko Puikkonen * 13.1.1787 Sakkola Joentaka †
2.1.1853 do. wattusot. Taulu 17.4 ∞ 5.12.1819 Val-
puri Tatti * 13.2.1787 † 13.1.1847 do.

Varpu * 1.5.1819 do.
1RK 1819/93-31/3 (s. 19.04.1780)-synt-kuol (70 v)
2RK 1765/Sakkola-83/Sakkola-vih (Marketta Tapanintr Ohvo

Kiviniemestä)-Eevakirja(
3RK 1797/120-1810/161-synt
4synt-vih-kuol (65 v)-Eeva-kirja(26)

Tapani * 1.1.1822 do.
Taavi * 15.6.1825 do.
Liisa * 13.5.1827 do.
Pekka * 23.5.1829 do. Taulu 87.

Taulu 87

Pekka Puikkonen * 23.5.1829 Sakkola Joentaka.
Taulu 86.5 ∞ 1800 Aune Haapsaari * 26.5.1835 do.
∞ 1800 Helena Heikkonen * 12.12.1838 Sakkola.

Katariina * 19.2.1858 Sakkola Joentaka.
Maria * 14.7.1860 Sakkola Joentaka? † 9.3.1936
Metsäpirtti Joentaka.
Katri * 13.2.1864 Sakkola Joentaka.
Jaakko * 22.11.1866 do.
Helena * 9.5.1877 do.

Heikki Hatakka

Heikki 1760

Aune 1785

Johannes 1788

David 1826

Heikki 1812

Sofia 1815

Paul 1818

Liisa 1819

Aapro 1822

Taavi 1826
Martinus 1791

Yrjö 1795

Anna 1820

Tuomas 1823

Aune ’Agneta’ 1827

Sofia 1831
Samuel 1799

Taulu 88

Heikki Hatakka * 14.2.1760 Sakkola Korhola †
2.9.1812 do. Taulu 18. Bonde.6 ∞ 26.12.1783 Sop-
hia Hyytiä * 8.10.1762 Sakkola Jaama † 27.1.1804
Sakkola Korhola.

Aune * 11.5.1785 do.
Johannes * 24.6.1788 do † 13.3.1868 Sakkola Ha-
takkala. Taulu 89.
Martinus * 20.5.1791 Sakkola Korhola † 1813 do.
Yrjö * 19.4.1795 do † 6.2.1867 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Taulu 90.
Samuel * 10.8.1799 Sakkola Korhola.

Taulu 89

Johannes Hatakka * 24.6.1788 Sakkola Korhola †

5RK 1875/26-synt (äiti: Wallborg Tatti 40 v)
6RK 1783/45-97/57-1810/89-synt-vihityt-ASeppänen



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 17

13.3.1868 Sakkola Hatakkala. ålderdom. Taulu 88.1

∞ 26.12.1810 Varpu Hämäläinen * 8.3.1784 Sak-
kola Lapanainen † 3.11.1852 Sakkola Hatakkala.

David * 6.7.1826 Sakkola Korhola † 6.3.1869.
Heikki * 8.11.1812 do.
Sofia * 30.8.1815 Sakkola Hatakanmäki †
27.3.1888 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Paul * 23.8.1818 Sakkola Korhola.
Liisa * 3.6.1819 do.
Aapro * 1.1.1822 do † 15.8.1890 Sakkola Hatakka-
la.
Taavi * 6.7.1826 Sakkola Korhola † 6.3.1869 Sak-
kola Hatakkala.

Taulu 90

Yrjö Hatakka * 19.4.1795 Sakkola Korhola †
6.2.1867 Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 88. Talonpoika.2

∞ 1800-luku Kaarina Loponen * 7.4.1798 Sakkola
xx † 30.12.1867 Sakkola Hatakkala.

Anna * 9.7.1820 do † 26.11.1890 Sakkola Arkun-
tanhua.
Tuomas * 3.4.1823 Sakkola Hatakkala † 27.6.1880
Pietari.
Aune ’Agneta’ * 19.10.1827 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Sofia * 18.9.1831 do † 19.12.1899 Sakkola Kosela.

Valpuri Repo

Taulu 91

Valpuri Repo * 15.1.1776 Sakkola kk. Taulu 19.3 ∞
1797 Tuomas Ukkonen * 9.12.1771 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi.

1RK 1797/57-1810/89-19/95-31/13-44/15-kuol (75 v)-Aarne
Seppänen

2RK 1797/57-1810/89-19/95-31/14-44/16-64/14-Aarne
Seppänen

3Rk 1765-synt-Eevakirja(27)-vih



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Anna 1824-1893, 5

Eeva
Aapraham 1849-1854, 10
Aapram 1855-1857, 10
Aapro 1809-1884, 10
Aatami 1809-1873, 4
Anna 173-17, 2, 3
Anna 1844-, 5
Antti 1822-1887, 4, 5
Aune 1773-1848, 3, 14
Aune 1807-, 4
Aune 1816-, 4
Eeva 1737-1802, 2, 3
Elias 1826-1848, 4
Elias 1854-, 5
Elisabet 1846-1910, 10
Gabriel 1851-, 5
Heikki 1727-1792, 2
Heikki 1840-1911, 10
Heikki 1845-1925, 5
Helena 1831-, 5
Helena 1837-1837, 10
Helena 1844-1912, 10
Helena 1846-, 5
Jaakko 1812-1858, 4, 5
Juho 1849-1914, 5
Juho 1858-1910, 10
Kaarina 1734-1766, 2, 3
Katri 1839-1910, 5
Kristiina 1848-, 5
Liisa 1820-1891, 4, 5, 8
Liisa 1842-, 5
Liisa 1854-1890, 5
Loviisa 1842-1926, 10
Maria 1768-1769, 2
Maria 1833-, 5
Maria 1835-1889, 5
Maria 1863-1868, 5
Martti 1839-1879, 5
Matti 1669-1767, 2
Matti 1764-1767, 2
Matti 1814-1868, 4
Matti 1837-1900, 10
Matti 1860-1863, 5
Petter 1853-1854, 10
Saara 1743-1817, 2, 3
Saara 1780-1794, 3
Saara 1841-1915, 5
Valpuri 174-18, 2, 3
Valpuri 1770-1777, 2
Valpuri 1814-1888, 6
Valpuri 1850-1889, 10
Yrjö 1779-1851, 4

Yrjö 1838-, 5
Yrjö 1848-1931, 5

Hämäläinen
Varpu 1784-1852, 17

Hännikäinen
Varpu 1839-1900, 9

Haapsaari
Anna 1781-1850, 15, 16
Antti 1778-1787, 15
Aune 1835-, 16
Maria 1780-1833, 15
Tuomas 1742-1817, 15

Hannukainen
Susanna 1807-1850, 4

Hatakka
Aapro 1822-1890, 17
Aatami 1816-, 15
Anna 1755-1781, 3, 15
Anna 1817-1877, 5
Anna 1820-1890, 17
Aune ’Agneta’ 1827-, 17
Aune 1785-, 16
Christina 1820-, 15
David 1826-1869, 17
Eeva 1825-1900, 15
Heikki 1760-1812, 3, 16
Heikki 1812-, 17
Heikki 1812-1870, 15
Johannes 1762-, 3
Johannes 1788-1868, 16, 17
Juho 1775-1825, 16
Juho 1793-1867, 15
Katariina 1746-1804, 1
Katri 1819-, 16
Kristina 1820-1867, 15
Liisa 1819-, 17
Maria 1764-, 3
Maria 1764-1767, 3
Martinus 1791-1813, 16
Paul 1818-, 17
Samuel 1723-1766, 3
Samuel 1799-, 16
Simo 1723-1812, 3
Sofia 1815-1888, 17
Sofia 1831-1899, 17
Taavi 1826-1869, 17
Tuomas 1816-1894, 16
Tuomas 1823-1880, 17
Varpu 1757-1832, 3, 15
Walborg 1809-, 15
Yrjö 1795-1867, 16, 17

Heikkonen
Helena 1838-, 16
Maria 1767-1849, 2

Hiltunen
Anna 1801-1858, 14

Hyytiä
Sophia 1762-1804, 16

Jantunen
Aune 1723-1819, 2

Kaaselainen
Liisa 1834-1892, 8

Kaukanen
Aune 1813-1866, 13

Kemppi
Aune 1830-, 14
Hetti 1825-, 14
Mikko 1795-1871, 14
Tapani 1834-, 14

Kitunen
Maria 1841-1917, 9

Kiuru
Anna 1868-, 8
Anni 1870-, 8
Antti 1782-1858, 7
Antti 1853-, 8
Aune 1867-, 8
Aune 1871-, 8
Katariina 1817-1895, 8, 15
Katariina 1865-, 8
Lauri 1820-, 8
Maria 1863-, 8
Maria 1877-1955, 8
Paavo 1858-, 8
Pekka 1852-, 8
Pietari 1815-1885, 7, 8
Samuli 1855-1918, 8
Valpuri 1860-, 8

Korkka
Matti 173x-, 3

Korpelainen
Kaarina 1760-1827, 1

Kuparinen
Anna 1816-1892, 10
Anna 1847-1906, 11
Juho 1819-1884, 11

Lääti
Anna 1828-, 8
Aune 1784-1839, 2

Lamppu
Juho 1755-1809, 15
Juho 1782-, 15
Maria 1784-1829, 15
Pekka 1801-1868, 15
Simo 1843-, 15
Tuomas 1803-, 16

18



HAKEMISTO 19

Tuomas 1825-, 15
Laulajainen

Aapro 1864-1940, 6
Aapro 1865-1936, 11
Anni ’Anna’ 1868-1939, 6
Anni 1856-1933, 11
Aune 1852-1936, 6
Heikki 1858-1941, 6
Helena 1833-1865, 12
Helena 1850-1903, 11
Helena 1855-1939, 6
Jooseppi 1850-1929, 6
Juho 1862-1926, 11
Katariina 1854-1872, 11
Liisa 1866-1917, 6
Maria 1856-1944, 6
Maria 1859-1874, 11
Mikko 1826-1875, 11
Salomon 1823-1892, 6
Simo 1861-1928, 6
Susanna 1860-1901, 6
Varpu 1849-1881, 6

Lemmetti
Aapraham 1843-, 6
Aapro 1854-1920, 6
Aapro 1858-1860, 7
Aapro 1870-1922, 7
Aune 1844-1923, 6
Elisabeth 1842-1845, 6
Helena 1861-, 7
Katri 1849-, 6
Maria 1847-1919, 6
Matti 1829-1893, 7
Matti 1857-1930, 6
Paavo 1875-, 7
Pekka 1864-1865, 7
Varpu 1866-, 7

Lemmetty
Juho 1820-1890, 6

Loponen
Eeva 1799-1868, 8
Kaarina 1798-1867, 17
Maria 1794-1824, 12
Maria 1801-1870, 12
Maria 1849-, 11

Luukko
Valpuri 1731-1768, 2

Mönkäre
Maria 1790-, 2
Matti 1754-, 2
Mikko 1792-, 2
Pärttyli 1784-, 2

Meskanen
Aune 1753-, 2

Minar ’Minna’
Maria 1806-1847, 15

Myöhänen

Aapro 1826-1889, 6, 7, 12
Aapro 1799-, 2
Aapro 1805-, 2
Aatami 1863-, 9
Abraham 1734-1742, 1
Aleksanteri 1850-1916, 6
Aleksanteri 1888-1938, 11
Amalia 1886-, 11
Anna 1753-, 2
Anna 1790-, 2
Anna 1801-, 2
Anna 1816-1816, 12
Anna 1821-1866, 7, 9
Anna 1821-1874, 10, 11
Anna 1835-, 13
Anna 1836-1909, 6, 11
Anna 1837-, 12, 13
Anna 1840-, 13
Anna 1849-1855, 5, 8
Anna 1857-, 12
Anna 1874-, 11
Anna 1880-1953, 13
Annamari 1859-1, 12
Anni 1859-, 7, 13
Anni 1872-, 9
Anni 1891-, 14
Antti 1744-1830, 1
Antti 1796-1865, 2, 9
Antti 1836-1893, 10, 11
Antti 1837-1897, 13
Antti 1884-, 14
Aune 1788-1849, 2, 7, 9
Aune 1792-, 2
Aune 1814-1898, 10
Aune 1821-, 12
Aune 1856-1906, 6
Aune 1857-1, 12
Aune 1857-1910, 13
Aune 1879-, 9
Eeva 1844-1853, 5, 8
Eeva 1847-1894, 13
Elias 1810-1860, 2, 13
Elias 1849-, 13
Elias 1862-, 13
Elias 1878-1938, 14
Elisa 1877-, 13
Elisa 1880-, 14
Eljas 1851-1932, 5, 8
Emilia 1878-, 11
Eva 1869-, 9
Hanna 1734-1774, 1
Hannu 1807-, 2
Heikki 1854-1854, 6
Heikki 1864-, 9
Heikki 1870-1924, 13
Helena 1834-, 7, 12
Helena 1857-, 5, 8
Helena 1809-, 2

Helena 1820-1820, 12
Helena 1820-1863, 5, 6
Helena 1839-, 6
Helena 1868-1949, 7, 13
Helena 1877-1948, 11
Helena 1882-1957, 14
Helka 1766-, 2
Henrik 1841-, 13
Jaakko 1758-1793, 2
Jaakko 1826-1879, 12
Johannes 1780-1784, 2
Jooseppi 1845-1928, 6
Jooseppi 1864-1953, 13
Jooseppi 1876-, 7, 9, 13
Juho 1801-1837, 2, 12
Juho 1821-1896, 5, 8
Juho 1824-1825, 12
Juho 1834-1834, 12
Juho 1835-1835, 12
Juho 1837-1840, 12
Juho 1841-1842, 6
Juho 1855-1905, 11
Juho 1874-1944, 14
Kaapre 1787-1806, 1
Kaapre 1827-, 12
Kaapre 1842-1904, 10, 11
Kasper 1672-1740, 1
Kasper 1755-1839, 2
Kasper 1791-1868, 2, 10
Katariina 1782-, 1
Katri 1872-1958, 13
Lauri 1751-1822, 1
Liisa 1783-, 1
Liisa 1824-, 10, 11
Liisa 1825-1900, 6
Liisa 1848-1932, 6
Liisa 1852-1919, 13, 14
Liisa 1853-, 7, 12
Liisa 1861-1861, 5, 8
Liisa 1875-, 9
Loviisa 1865-1940, 7, 13
Maria 1816-1896, 10
Maria 1706-1772, 1, 2
Maria 1784-1848, 1, 4
Maria 1794-, 2
Maria 1798-, 2
Maria 1830-1870, 10, 11
Maria 1834-1839, 6
Maria 1835-1897, 6, 7
Maria 1842-1912, 5, 8
Maria 1843-1915, 6
Maria 1844-, 13
Maria 1846-1866, 12
Maria 1863-1948, 7, 13
Maria 1865-1942, 9
Maria 1868-1919, 11
Maria 1875-, 13
Maria 1876-1946, 14



20 HAKEMISTO

Maria 1882-, 9
Maria 1890-1974, 11
Martti 1817-1892, 12
Martti 1849-, 12
Matti 1739-1796, 1
Matti 1773-, 2
Matti 1784-, 2
Matti 1789-1852, 1, 5
Matti 1831-1884, 8, 9
Matti 1845-, 13
Matti 1859-1928, 11
Matti 1860-1930, 12
Matti 1870-1923, 13
Matti 1882-1938, 9
Mauno 1871-1955, 9
Mikko 1861-, 9
Nuutti 1792-1855, 2, 8
Paavo 1787-1836, 2, 7, 9
Pekka 1861-, 11
Pekka 1791-1832, 2, 12
Pekka 1812-1889, 5, 6
Pekka 1841-1902, 9
Pekka 1843-, 12
Pekka 1861-1864, 5, 8
Pentti 1706-1797, 1, 2
Pentti 1758-1775, 2
Pentti 1789-1844, 2, 11
Pentti 1842-1914, 12
Peter 1727-1759, 1
Risto 1720-, 1, 3
Saara 1800-, 2
Saara 1826-1906, 10, 11
Simo 1862-1941, 12
Simo 1872-, 13
Tahvo 1826-1867, 8, 9
Tapani 1831-1840, 12
Tuomas 1816-1885, 10
Valpuri 1770-1800, 3
Valpuri 1788-, 2, 7
Valpuri 1793-, 2
Valpuri 1816-1870, 7, 9
Valpuri 1855-1934, 5, 8
Varpu 1768-, 2
Varpu 1823-1823, 12
Vilppu 1778-1844, 2
Vilppu 1796-, 1
Vilppu 1833-1892, 13
Yrjö 1700-1751, 1
Yrjö 1781-, 1
Yrjö 1793-1856, 1, 6
Yrjö 1846-1902, 5, 8, 14

Naskali
Riitta 1799-, 12

Nuija
Aapro 1861-1923, 11
Simo 1827-, 11

Nuora

Varpu 1803-1878, 10

Ohvo
Markareetta 1761-1832, 16

Orava
Aapro 1836-1901, 15
Anna 1832-, 15
Antti 1767-1844, 14
Antti 1806-1867, 14
Aune 1822-, 14
Heikki 1792-1857, 14
Heikki 1839-1884, 14
Juho 1824-1892, 14
Maria 1831-1904, 14
Maria 1834-, 14
Matti 1799-1856, 14
Paavo 1803-1840, 14
Paavo 1828-1906, 14
Paavo 1845-1926, 8, 15
Pekka 1841-, 8, 15
Saara 1795-1795, 14
Saara 1797-1852, 14
Saara 1826-1827, 14
Saara 1834-1907, 14
Simon 1840-, 14
Taavi 1830-1917, 15
Tahvo 1835-1835, 15
Tahvo 1839-1858, 15
Tapani 1809-1847, 8, 14, 15
Valpuri 1837-, 14

Pöppö
Katri 1704-1782, 1

Paakkinen
Anna 1845-, 7
Aune 1837-, 7
David 1807-1863, 7
Jooseppi 1849-, 7
Maria 1839-, 7
Mikko 1835-, 7
Paavo 1842-1876, 7
Saara 1816-1843, 12

Paksu
Anna 1844-1911, 13
Antti 1878-, 14
Aune 1791-1874, 5
Aune 1874-1957, 14
Helena 1805-1880, 6
Liisa 1809-, 12
Mari 1794-1827, 10
Maria 1837-1912, 13
Riitta 1810-, 4

Pitkänen
Juho 1801-1866, 4
Katri 1847-1882, 4
Matti 1764-1809, 4

Puikkonen
Aune 1782-1782, 3

Heikki 1783-1789, 3
Helena 1877-, 16
Jaakko 1787-1853, 3, 16
Jaakko 1866-, 16
Katariina 1858-, 16
Katri 1864-, 16
Liisa 1827-, 16
Maria 1860-1936, 16
Pekka 1829-, 16
Taavi 1825-, 16
Tapani 1822-, 16
Varpu 1819-, 16

Pulakka
Anna 1797-1832, 12

Pusa
Matti 1735-1795, 3

Puukka
Katariina 1823-1904, 12

Repo
Eeva 1773-, 3
Elias 1780-, 3
Heikki 1742-1818, 3
Heikki 1783-, 3
Juho 1778-, 3
Liisa 1736-1806, 2
Maria 1771-, 3
Matti 1772-, 3
Valpuri 1776-, 3, 17

Selonen
Anna 1806-1870, 9

Tatti
Valpuri 1787-1847, 16

Tuokko
Heikki 1861-1934, 11
Juho 1847-1872, 11
Liisa 1843-, 11
Maria 1783-, 16
Martti 1853-, 7
Matti 172x-1800, 3
Matti 1761-, 3, 16
Matti 1851-1914, 11
Paavo 1856-1928, 7
Saara 1854-, 11
Tuomas 1817-1904, 11
Valpuri 1786-, 16
Varpu 1850-1931, 7
Yrjö 1813-1857, 7

Ukkonen
Helena 1839-1911, 9, 10
Tuomas 1771-, 17
Yrjö 1809-1854, 10

Uski
Maria 1760-1798, 1

Varvas



HAKEMISTO 21

Maria 1802-1866, 15
Vesa

Anna 1682-1758, 1
Virkki

Matti 1763-1820, 3
Matti 1799-1854, 3

Virolainen
Aapro 1859-, 13

Anna 1872-, 13
Jooseppi 1878-, 13
Juho 1830-, 13
Juho 1863-, 13
Kaapre 1867-, 13
Leena 1865-, 13
Liisa 1861-, 13
Matti 1870-, 13

Tuomas 1876-, 13
Vulli

Juho 1779-, 16
Matti 1809-, 16
Tuomas 1731-1801, 1
Varpu 1767-, 1, 4

Waronen
Agneta 1805-, 14


